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3
14:42

4273 m
9.837 

H

CLH Premier Print Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4273

ML: 101,0

74.40

Aberfeldy
6j. b W (Kingston Hill - Bloodstream)

Trainer: S Hosie
Besitzer: Syd Hosie & David Keith Tye

Paddy Hanlon

06.11 Newbury U 71.7 3282 6.337 201,0 Rex Dingle Captain Hugo, Sinnatra, Storming George
25.05 Inchydoney 2 77.1 4828 6.337 6,0 L J Murphy Boley Bob, Beau Coup
11.05 Loughrea U 77.1 4828 6.337 5,0 L J Murphy Supreme Sea, West Of Bally, Gainsville
27.04 Fairyhouse 2 77.1 4828 6.337 9,0 L J Murphy Sioux Falls, Livinhope
02.02 Ballinaboola U 74.8 4828 6.337 7,0 D M O'connor Jury's In, Lecale's Diamond, Mandinka

2
ML: 21,0

74.40

Crest Of Valour
5j. b W (Mukhadram - Dolly Penrose)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Crest Racing Iv

Sam Twiston-Davies

01.12 Plumpton U 71.7 4129 5.146 15,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Fresh Kicks, The Two Harrys, Hillwalk
26.10 Fontwell 6 71.2 3568 2.451 5,5 Rex Dingle Katios Queen, Sappingirl, Joan's Choice

3
ML: 15,0

74.40

Drumlee Orders
6j. b W (Order Of St George - Chinara)

Trainer: Kerry Lee
Besitzer: R L Baker & R Lee

Tom Cannon

27.04 Fairyhouse 3 77.1 4828 5.146 4,5 N McParlan King Du Brivet, Good Option

4
ML: 34,0

74.40

Georgemani
5j. b W (Order Of St George - Tasmani)

Trainer: David Dennis
Besitzer: David Purvis & Mike Richmon

C J Todd

30.03 Maisemore Park 5 72.1 3219 5.146 4,0 Jack Andrews Blue Skies Ahead, About Time Too, My Lov

5
ML: 3,75

74.40

Island Bridge
6j. b W (Order Of St George - Elephant Island)

Trainer: K Bailey & M Nicholls
Besitzer: J Perriss

C Gethings

17.11 Leicester 2 71.7 4124 5.446 1,8 Thomas Bellamy Kicour La, Arcadian Star
25.10 Cheltenham 4 69.9 4817 10.892 26,0 Thomas Bellamy Conman John, Great Fleet, Easy Love
17.04 Ffos Las 3 71.2 3184 4.119 17,0 C Gethings Harbour Island, Moon Over America
06.02 Huntingdon 10 71.7 3174 2.178 12,0 Thomas Bellamy Spectacularsunrise, St Jessica, Cheesy Ico
20.10 Peppards Castle 1 74.8 4828 2.178 5,0 J L Scallan Sheer Raz, Kool Kid

6
ML: 3,0

74.40

Kara Sacre
6j. b W (Karaktar - Divine Sacree)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: S Ricci

Charlie Deutsch

31.05 Listowel 4 75.3 4097 5.950 2,2 Kevin Sexton Sticktotheplan, Pistocchi, Reiki Revolution
05.05 Down Royal 3 71.7 3492 4.959 2,2 R Deegan Black Soul, Day Trader
03.04 Naas 2 75.3 3219 5.950 8,5 Sean O'Keeffe Zoffman, King Jon Oliver
13.04 Ballycrystal 1 74.8 4828 5.950 2,5 Derek O'Connor Little Beast, Fortunate Fella

7
ML: 4,5

74.40

Mondoui'boy
6j. b W (Castle Du Berlais - Mondovi)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Hine Law Racing Limited

Ben Jones

02.05 Punchestown 6 76.2 3787 7.438 8,0 D Maxwell Soldier In Milan, King Rasko Grey, Catchint
01.02 Sandown 2 71.7 3215 8.585 9,0 D Maxwell Crackerjacque, Hurricane Pat
03.03 Borris House 2 74.8 4828 8.585 11,0 J W Hendrick Shuffle The Deck, Quantum Quest

8
ML: 17,0

74.40

My Own Lovely Lee
6j. ch W (El Salvador - Going For Home)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: My Own Lovely Lee Syndicat

Gavin Sheehan

04.12 Leicester 5 71.7 4124 4.357 10,0 James Best Ubatuba, Shotgun Rider, Tao Enki
05.11 Chepstow 4 71.7 3914 4.193 8,5 Callum Pritchard Rocking Man, Carlenrig, Gillespie
09.02 Comea 3 77.1 4828 4.193 5,0 B T Stone U S Marshall, Poppycon

9
ML: 101,0

74.40

Parliamo
6j. b W (Milan - Chit Chat)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: Peter And Diana Williams

Toby Wynne

05.11 Chepstow 8 71.7 3914 4.193 151,0 Charlie Deutsch Kingston Queen, Kripticjim, Modern Man
28.03 Wetherby 3 70.8 3219 2.640 10,0 Charlie Deutsch Wandering Ego, Jimmy Hurdstrom
22.02 Chepstow 4 73.0 3229 2.451 6,5 Toby Wynne Just Golden, Douglas Hyde, Pertemps

10
ML: 67,0

74.40

Passing Diamond
6j. b W (Diamond Boy - Coolmara Oscar)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: M M Allen

Dylan Johnston

10.12 Hereford 6 71.7 3957 4.193 23,0 C O'Farrell Laguna Beach, Catchintsavo, Loaded And L
15.07 Downpatrick 3 76.2 3772 4.959 4,5 B O'Neill Closutton, Walks The Talk
28.05 Wexford 4 76.2 4023 4.959 19,0 B O'Neill Strong Link, Thedeviluno, Times A Wastin
16.04 Ballyknock 1 74.8 4828 4.959 3,0 M G Gahan Ebenezer Scrooge, Pallas Athene
05.04 Taylorstown 2 74.8 4828 4.959 4,5 M G Gahan King In The Park, Lynsey Larue

11
ML: 7,0

74.40

Plains Drifter
6j. b W (Idaho - Southern Squaw)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: The Fob Racing Partnership 1

Jonathan-J. Burke

04.12 Market Rasen 2 69.9 4151 3.812 34,0 J J Burke Montemares, Harry Lowes
31.10 Uttoxeter 5 70.8 3171 2.451 3,5 Fern O'Brien Kaydence, Not At That Price, Mags Ocean
26.03 Market Rasen 2 70.8 3333 2.178 8,5 J J Burke On To The Rouge, Uptown Dandy
24.11 Moig South 3 74.8 4828 2.178 6,0 Darragh Allen Tell The Tale, Rouban

12
ML: 21,0

74.40

Tao Enki
6j. b W (No Risk At All - Lady Needles)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Not Another Partnership 2

Jack Hogan

04.12 Leicester 3 71.7 4124 4.357 10,0 Jack Hogan Ubatuba, Shotgun Rider
30.10 Stratford 5 69.9 3283 6.535 26,0 C Gethings Taurus Bay, Precious Metal, Our Amigo
09.03 Warwick 7 70.8 3219 2.178 41,0 C Gethings Destination Dubai, Settle Down Jill, Wilstar
22.11 Chepstow 5 70.8 3229 2.451 15,0 Jack Tudor Sinnatra, Hillwalk, Assertive Walk

Ergebnis: Quoten:


